LEGALS

LEGALS

BOROUGH OF WEST CAPE MAY COUNTY OF CAPE MAY STATE OF NEW JERSEY ORDINANCE NO. 571-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION XVIII OF THE BOROUGH CODE REGARDING SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT

This ordinance amends the Borough code regarding solid waste management incorporating changes to the types of recycling materials that will be accepted for processing by the Cape May County Municipal Utilities Authority. The ordinance also clarifies the code confirming the responsibility of commercial and industrial property owners for collection of solid waste, the responsibility of residents to provide their own receptacles, and that residential bulk trash is collected

Carol E. Sabo. Mayor Peter C. Burke, Deputy Mayor John H. Francis, III, Commissioner

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDINANCE
The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of West Cape May held on August 14, 2019, when it was read for the first time and then ordered to be published according to law. This Ordinance will be further considered for final passage by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of West Cape May at a meeting to be held at Borough Hall, 732 Broadway, West Cape May, New Jersey on August 28, 2019, at 7:00pm or as soon thereafter as possible, at which time and place, all persons interested will be given an opportunity to be heard concerning such ordinance

Suzanne M. Schumann, RMC Municipal Clerk

NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE TOWNSHIP OF LOWER

County of Cape May
The Township of Lower has awarded the following contract at a meeting held August 19, 2019 without competitive bidding, as a designated professional service pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(1)(a)(ii). The contracts and Resolution authorizing the same are available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk

Awarded to:DeBlasio & Associates Services: Engineering Services – 2019 Road Program

Amount: \$90,000 Resolution #: 2019-267

Awarded to: Mott MacDonald Services: Engineering Services – Application Assistance on the Small Cities ADBG 2020 Grant Application

Amount: \$3,800 Resolution #: 2019-268

Julie A Picard, RMC Township of Lower

8/21, pf \$18.60

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION BOROUGH OF WEST CAPE MAY CAPE MAY COUNTY STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 568-19
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 27 OF THE BOROUGH CODE REGARDING DEMOLITION AND RELOCATION IN THE HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICT The above captioned Ordinance was passed on Second Reading.

Public Hearing and Final Adoption by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of West Cape May, in the County of Cape May, State of New Jersey, at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners held on August 14, 2019 Suzanne M. Schumann, RMC

8/21, pf \$14.26

in Sea & Do?

LEGALS

BOROUGH OF WEST CAPE MAY

PLANNING - ZONING BOARD TAKE NOTICE that on the 3RD day of SEPTEMBER 2019, at 7:00 o'clock p.m., a hearing will be held before the Borough of West Cape May Planning-Zoning Board at the Municipal Building, 732 Broadway West Cape May, New Jersey on the appeal or application of the un dersigned for a variance or other relief so as to permit

CONSTRUCTION OF BACK SCREENED IN PORCH, 8.5' X 13' VARIANCE RELIEF NEEDED FOR REAR YARD SETBACK AND LOT COVERAGE AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY VARIANCE on the premises located at 115 EMERALD AVENUE, WEST CAPE MAY, NJ 08204 and designated as Block 7 Lot 5 on the Borough of West Cape May Tax Map.

The following described maps and papers are on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk and are available for inspection.

Any interested party may appear at said hearing and participate therein in accordance with the rules of the Zoning Board of Adjust-

Kimberly B. Pitts 283 Deepdale Drive Kennett Square, Pa 19348

LEGALS

8/21, pf \$19.22

City of Cape May Planning Board

Legal Notice Public Notice is hereby given to all persons that the following action was taken by the City of Cape May Planning Board at their meeting held on August 13, 2019:

Resolution number 08-13-2019: 1, Cape Jetty, LLC, The Jetty Ho tel, 6 Second Avenue, Block 1012, Lot(s) 15.01 was adopted by the membership.

The application for Lokal Stockton, LLC, 5-9 Stockton Place, Block 1064, Lot(s) 17, was denied by the membership.
The application for Broadway Beach, Inc., 7 First Avenue, Block

1016, Lot(s) 20, was denied by the membership. All documents, application(s), actions and decisions of the Board are on file and available for review in our City Hall Construction/Zoning Office, 643 Washington Street, Cape May, NJ. The Board's meeting dates, minutes and legal notices are also posted on the City's website. This notice is being given in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act and The Municipal Land Use Law, Chapter 291, of the State of New Jersey.

Board Secretary August 15, 2019

8/21, pf \$19.84



Municipal Clerk are much better! Don't underestimate the power of our readers to help you grow your sales. Want to see your event Call us today! 609-399-1220 Email us today at ocsentinelevents@comcast.net Cape May \$\ Star≈Wave

CITY OF CAPE MAY RECYCLE COLLECTION HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - SEPT. 2, 2019 The Monday collection will be collected on Tuesday, Sept. 3, 2019 **REMINDER:** NO PLASTIC BAGS CITY OF CAPE MAY PUBLIC WORKS 830 CANNING HOUSE LANE **CAPE MAY, NJ 08204** 609-884-9570



Continued from page B3

chronically ill, disabled or older family member at some point in time," said Christine Miller, member of the Cape Atlantic Caregiver Coalition. "We want to reduce the stress related to the work of caregiving, which is so vital and rewarding to so many in our community.'

Anyone interested in joining the coalition may contact Miller at (609) 652-3800, ext. 301, cmiller@mhanj.org.

Library seeks teen volunteers

CAPE MAY COURT The Cape HOUSE May County Library invites teens ages 13 to 17 to participate in the Teen Volunteer Program at the library.

Interested teens may sign up for orientation sessions at the Cape May Court House and Lower Cape branches. After orientation, volunteers will choose from a list of available jobs. Volunteer slots will be open yearround, allowing teens to gain valuable experience that can be included on resumes, college applica-tions and scholarship applications.

For additional information, call (609) 463-6357, email teen@cmclibrary. org or visit teen.cmclibrary.org.

Library hosts writers group

CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE — The Cape May County Library invites the public to monthly meetings of the Jersey

Cape Writers presented by Marya Parral from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. on the first Tuesday of each month and 10 a.m. to noon on the third Tuesday of each month at the Cape May Court House branch, 30 W. Mechanic St.

The Jersey Cape Writers meet monthly to share their writing in a friendly, supportive environment. All comments provided are meant constructively, with genuine intent to encourage each writer in his or her craft. Join us if you are looking for constructive feedback for your literary endeavors.

Anyone interested in the Writers Groups contact Marya Small Parral at (609) 231-3959.

For additional information, call (609) 463-6386 or visit cmclibrary.org.



FREE BEACH CONC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30 @ 6PM CAPE MAY CONVENTION HALL BEACH

FEATURING BEACH PARTY MUSIC FROM: BOB MARLEY → JIMMY BUFFETT → BEACH BOYS



BRING YOUR BEACH CHAIR!



RAIN LOCATION INSIDE OF CONVENTION HALL

609.884.9565 CAPEMAYCITY.COM



BEESLEY'S POINT SEN.400°

~ Celebrating our 29th Season ~

South Jersey's Premier Watersport Center RENTALS • SALES • SERVICE • STORAGE

At the foot of the Beesley's Point Bridge 912 North Shore Road, Beesley's Point, NJ 609-390-1113 BeesleysPointSeaDoo.com





turn to the experts

TROUBLE KEEPING COOL THIS SUMMER?

Talk to us now about off-season remedies!